
Assemblymember 
Harry B. Bronson: 

Learn about FREE 
tax help inside

You may be eligible 
for the Earned Income 
Tax Credit (EITC)
The EITC gives families the extra support  
they need. 

To qualify, you must have worked full- or 
part-time during the calendar year and meet 
the following requirements.

“Tax season can be a stressful 
time of year. Look inside 
and learn about getting free 
assistance when filing.”

— Assemblymember  
Harry B. Bronson

Children in 
Household

0

1

2

3+

Max Income – 
Filing Single

$14,340

$37,870

$43,038

$46,227

Max Income –  
Filing Jointly

$19,680

$43,210

$48,378

$51,567



Assemblymember Harry B. Bronson 
840 University Ave. • Rochester, NY 14607 • 244-5255 • bronsonh@assembly.state.ny.us •                   @HarryBBronson

Assemblymember Bronson: Tax help is available

Get FREE tax help 
from C.A.S.H. 
Creating Assets, Savings and Hope 
is a local program to help you get 
the best help with your taxes, at 
no charge. In order to qualify for 
C.A.S.H. services:

• Your income must be less than $55,000 
for families with children, or no more 
than $40,000 for workers without 
children;

• You must have lived and worked only in 
New York State during 2013; and

• If you are self-employed, you must 
have no employees and your business 
expenses must be less than $10,000.

What you need to bring:

1. Picture IDs for you and your spouse

2. Social Security card for each  
family member

3. All W2 and 1099 forms, as well as 1098T 
forms and records for college expenses

4. Copy of last year’s tax returns, if available

5. Child care provider’s name, address  
and tax ID number, if applicable

6. For direct deposit, bring account and 
routing numbers for checking, savings 
and prepaid card accounts

7. If you are self-employed, bring records 
for income and expenses related to  
your business

How to make an 
appointment:
Call 585-242-6485  
Mon-Fri, 8 a.m. – 6 p.m.

Where to go:
Downtown Rochester West End 
Business Center

801 West Ave. 
Mon-Sat, 9 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Save time by completing 
your paperwork before your 
appointment. Forms can be 
found here:

www.empirejustice.org/cash


