You may be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC)

The EITC gives families the extra support they need.

To qualify, you must have worked full- or part-time during the calendar year and meet the following requirements.

Children in Household	Max Income – Filing Single	Max Income – Filing Jointly
0	\$14,340	\$19,680
1	\$37,870	\$43,210
2	\$43,038	\$48,378
3+	\$46,227	\$51,567

"Tax season can be a stressful time of year. Look inside and learn about getting free assistance when filing."

AssemblymemberHarry B. Bronson

Assemblymember Harry B. Bronson:

Learn about **FREE** tax help inside



Assemblymember Bronson: Tax help is available

Get FREE tax help from C.A.S.H.

Creating Assets, Savings and Hope is a local program to help you get the best help with your taxes, at no charge. In order to qualify for C.A.S.H. services:

- Your income must be less than \$55,000 for families with children, or no more than \$40,000 for workers without children:
- You must have lived and worked only in New York State during 2013; and
- If you are self-employed, you must have no employees and your business expenses must be less than \$10,000.





How to make an appointment:

Call 585-242-6485 Mon-Fri, 8 a.m. – 6 p.m.

Where to go:

Downtown Rochester West End Business Center

801 West Ave. Mon-Sat, 9 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Save time by completing your paperwork before your appointment. Forms can be found here:

www.empirejustice.org/cash

What you need to bring:

- 1. Picture IDs for you and your spouse
- 2. Social Security card for each family member
- 3. All W2 and 1099 forms, as well as 1098T forms and records for college expenses
- 4. Copy of last year's tax returns, if available
- **5.** Child care provider's name, address and tax ID number, if applicable
- 6. For direct deposit, bring account and routing numbers for checking, savings and prepaid card accounts
- 7. If you are self-employed, bring records for income and expenses related to your business



Assemblymember Harry B. Bronson



